



\$~A-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 308/2024**

SANGEETA & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.Chaman Sharma and Mr.Manish,
Advocates

versus

DEEPAK YADAV & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **02.07.2024**

CM APPL. 36148/2024 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

MAC.APP. 308/2024 & CM APPL. 36147/2024 (Stay)

1. The instant appeal under Section 173 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 has been filed on behalf of appellant seeking the following reliefs:-

“a) Set aside the impugned judgment/order/decreed dated 22/04/2024, passed by Sh. Shailendra Malik, Ld. OP MACT, District Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts Delhi, Titled as Sangeeta & Ors. V /s. Deepak Yadav & Ors., thereby considering salary certificate and award be increased as per the salary certificate issued by the employer Chaudhary Road Lines, in the interest of justice.

b) Pass any other relief which this Hon' ble court deems fit and proper may kindly be passed in favour of the appellant and against the respondent, in the interest of justice.”



2. Heard.
3. On filing PF within a week, issue notice of the appeal and the accompanying application to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable before the Joint Registrar (Judl.) on 20th August, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 2, 2024
dy/db

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)