



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 308/2024 & CM APPL. 36147/2024**
SANGEETA & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK YADAV & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate and Ms.
Mouli Sharma, Advocate for
Respondent no. 3 -Insurance company.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

1. It is already 05:30 p.m. No Court time left.
2. List on 28th October 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ak